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THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO IS 0 fya' 55
) O
AT&T OHIO, )
)
Complainant, )
)
V. ) Case No. 06-1509-EL-CSS
)
THE DAYTON POWER & LIGHT )
COMPANY, )
)
Respondent, )

AT&T OHIO’S MOTION FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE

AT&T Ohio', by its undersigned counsel Jon F. Kelly, 2 member in good standing of the
Ohio bar, moves for admission pro hac vice for the following attorneys to participate in this case:

Michael T. Sullivan

Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw LLP
71 8. Wacker Drive

Chicago, IL 60606

Kara K. Gibney

Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw LLP
71 8. Wacker Drive

Chicago, IL 60606

Gerald A. Friederichs
General Attorney

AT&T Services, Inc.

722 N. Broadway, 14th Floor
Milwaukee, WI 53202

' The Ohio Bell Telephone Company uses the name AT&T Chio.
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Mr. Sullivan is a member in good standing of the state bar of Illinois. Ms. Gibney is a member
in good standing of the state bars of Tilinois and lowa. Mr. Friederichs is a member in good

standing of the state bar of Wisconsin.

Dated: April 23, 2007 Respectfully submitted,
AT&T Ohio

D, Y

Michael T. Sullivan (Trial Attorneé
Kara K. Gibney

Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw LLP
71 S. Wacker Drive

Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 701-7251

Jon F. Kelly

Mary Ryan Fenlon
AT&T Ohio

150 E. Gay St., Rm. 4-A
Columbus, Ohio 43215
(614) 223-7928

Its Attorneys



Certificate of Service

[ hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing has been served this 23rd day
of April , 2007, by e-mail, as indicated, and by first class mail, postage prepaid, on the

parties listed below.

Jon F. Kelly

THE DAYTON POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

Charles J. Faruki

Jeftrey Sharkey

Faruki, Ireland & Cox PLL
500 Courthouse Plaza, S.W.
Dayton, OH 45402

cfaruki@ficlaw.com
jsharkey@ficlaw.com

Jack Richards

Douglas J. Behr

Thomas B, Magee

Keller and Heckman, LLP
Suite 500 West

1001 G St,, N.W.
Washington, DC 20001

richards@khlaw.com
behr@khlaw.com
magee{@khlaw.com


mailto:cfaruki@ficlaw.com
mailto:sharkey@ficlaw.com
mailto:richards@khlaw.com
mailto:behr@khlaw.com
mailto:magee@khlaw.com

